solo

(D) Ersatzteilliste ~ Motor-

Spriihgeriét

452

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Motor

Behaltergestell

Spruhrohr

Ersatzteile

Richtlinien fir die Bestellung

Seite

[o2BNe>Né) BF “ \N]

Spare parts list Gasoline
powered

Mistblower

452

Table of contents
Engine

Tank frame

Spray tube

Spare parts
Directions for ordering

Page

DO N

(F) Liste de piéces Atomiseur a
de rechange moteur

452

Table des matiéres

Moteur

Cassis réservoir

Tube atomiseur

Piéces de rechance
Directives pour les comandes

Page

[e2BN el é, BF S V]

(E) Lista de piezas Atomizador
de recambio

452

Indice

Motor

Deposito

Tubo pulverizador
Piezas de recambio
Directivas de pedido

Pagina

[e2BNe>lé) BF “ \N]

http://www.solo-germany.com Telefon 07031/301-0

e-mail: info@solo-germany.com  Telefax 07031/301-130
Export 07031/301-149

9452700 02/19

Zentral-Ersatzteilservice
Telefon 07031/301-209
Telefax 07031/301-206

SOLO Kleinmotoren GmbH
Postfach 60 01 52
D-71050 Sindelfingen Germany



®
Motor-Spriihgerét, Gasoline powered Mistblower, Atomiseur a moteur, Atomizador 452 SOIO
3




Motor-Spriihgerét, Gasoline powered Mistblower, Atomiseur a moteur, Atomizador 452

solo

Bild-Nr. |Bestell-Nr. | Menge | Motor Engine Moteur Motor
Pos.-No. |Order-No. | Quantity
No.Pos. |No. de Cde| Nombres
Pos.-No. |Ref.-Nr. Cantidad

1 14791 1 Kurbelwelle, kompl. Crankshaft, compl. Vilebrequin complet Ciguenal completo

2 10483 1 Kugellager 15x35x13-C4 Ball bearing Roulement a billes epaule Cojinete de bolas

3 10547 1 Wellendichtring 15x29,6x4 Oil seal Joint spy dfs Reten radial dfs

4 10285 1 Scheibe 33,1x38x1 Washer Rondelle Arandela

5 10482 1 Kugellager 15x42x13 mm Ball bearing Roulement a billes Cojinete de bolas

6 11803 1 Lagerring AL Ring Anneau Anillo

7 10542 1 Wellendichtring 15x28x5 Oil seal 15X28X5 Joint spy Reten radial

8 10514 1 Nadelkafig 9x13x12,5 Needle Bearing Roulement aig. pist. Casquillo de cojin.

9 14792 1 Zylinder + Kolben, Cylinder + piston, Kit de reparation cylindre + Kit de reparacion
Reparatursatz repair kit piston cilindro + piston
enth.: (->9-15 incl. (>9-15 yinclus (->9-15 incl. (>9-15

10 10660 1 O-Ring 38x2 NBR 70Shore O-Ring Joint torique Anillo
11 14793 2 Dichtungsteil Zyl.- gasket cyl.-crankcase Joint cylindre - carter de Junta cilindro - carter
Kurbelgehduse vilebrequin del ciguenal
12 12150 1 Kolben & 46 mm Piston Piston + axe de piston Piston + bulon de
enth.: (>12-15 incl. (>12-15 yinclus (-> 12 - 15 piston incl. (-> 12 - 15
13 (11864 2 Kolbenring 46x1,5 mm Piston ring Segment de piston Anillo de piston 46x1,5
14 {10585 2 Sicherungsring 9x0,8 mm Circlip Clips d'axe de piston Anillo de seguridad
1511791 1 Kolbenbolzen 9/5x32 <-)) Piston pin <-)) Boulon de piston <-)) Perno de embolo <-))
16 14794 1 Kurbelgehduse Crankhousing Vilebrequin Ciguenal
17 10165 6 Zyl-Schraube M5x40 KT T25 | Screw M5x40mm Vis torx Tornillo torx
18 12222 1 Zindkerze WSR6F200 Spark Plug WSRGF200 | Bougie d'allumage wsr Bujia
19 14795 1 Vergaserstutzendichtung Manifold gasket Joint manchon du carb. Junta tapa del carb.
20 14796 1 Vergaserstutzen Manifold Manchon du carburateur Tapa del carburador
21 14797 1 Auspuffdichtung Exhaust Gasket Joint d'echappement Junta del escape
22 14798 1 Schalldampfer VS Muffler Silencieux Silenciador
23 10166 2 Zyl. Schr. M5x20 T25 kIKopf | Screw Vis Tornillo
24 10162 8 Zyl.Schr.T25-M5x20 Screw M5x20 Vis torx Tornillo
25 10244 2 4KT Mutter M5 DIN 557 Square Screw Nut M5 Ecrou carre Tuerca cuadrada
26 10394 2 Sicherungsscheibe 10 Locking washer 10 Rondelle crantee Seguro
27 10215 2 6KT Mutter M10x1 DIN 934 | Hexagonal Nut M10x1 Ecrou Tuerca hexagonal
28 10265 1 Scheibe 4,3 DIN 433 Washer Rondelle Arandela
29 10155 2 Zylinderschraube M4x20 Screw KT Vis torx Tornillo
30 14799 1 Polrad D78 Flywheel Volant magnetique Volante magnetico
31 14800 1 Zindmodul digital Digital Ignition Bobine d'allumage digital Bobina de encendido d.
32 14801 1 Vergaser SOLO-7 Carburetor Carburador Carburateur
33 14802 1 Vergaserdichtung Carburetor Gasket Joint carburateur Junta carburador
34 14803 1 Vergaser-Reparatursatz Carburetor repair kit Kit de reparation carb. Kit de reparacion carb.
35 10061 1 Verstellschraube M6x14 Adjust Screw Vis Tornillo
36 10220 1 6KT. Mutter M6 DIN 4398 Hexagonal Nut M6 Ecrou Tuerca
37 14645 1 Geblasegehause Blower Housing Carter de soufflerie cote Caja del ventilador
Ansaugseite Sucction Side d'aspiration aspirante
38 14804 1 Geblaserad Fan Wheel Roue de ventilateur Rueda de ventilador
39 14642 1 Geblasegehause Motorseite | Blower Housing Engine | Carter de soufflerie cote Caja del ventilador a
Side moteur lado motor
40 11821 2 Stitzlasche Support Flap
41 10185 5 Schraube 6x16 KT Screw 6x16 Vis parker Tornillo
42 10187 2 Schraube 6x35 KT Screw 6 x 35 Vis parker Tornillo
43 10181 15 Schraube 5x20 KT Screw 5x20 Vis Tornillo
44 10213 2 6KT. Mutter M5 DIN 934 Hexagonal Nut M5 Ecrou hex. Tuerca hex.
45 10167 4 Zylinderschraube M5x60 KX | Screw M5x60 Vis torx Tornillo
46 14805 1 Filtergehduse Filter Housing Carter de filtre Caja del filtro
47 14806 1 Filtereinsatz Filter Element Element filtrant Elemento filtrante
48 14807 1 Filterdeckel Filter Cover Couvercle de filtre Tapa del filtro
49 14808 1 Benzintank Fuel Tank Reservoir d'essence Deposito de gasolina
50 14809 1 Reparaturset ET Repair kit fuel hoses Kit de reparation tuyaux Kit de reparacion
Kraftstoffschlauche d'essence mangueras de gasolina
51 14810 1 Tankverschlul®, kompl. Tank cap, compl. Bouchon reservoir Tapon de gasolina
enth. (-> 51, 52 incl. (-> 51, 52 d'essence complet completo
y inclus (-> 51, 52 incl. (-> 51, 52
52 14811 1 Dichtung 24,5X40,5X2 <-) Rubber Sealing <-) Joint bouchon de Junta tapon gasolina
reservoir <-) <)
53 14646 1 Motorabdeckung Engine cover Carter de protection moteur | Cobertura del motor
54 14812 1 Starter kompl. Starter compl. Lanceur complet Tapa arranque
enth. (-> 54, 56 incl. (-> 54, 56 y inclus (-> 54, 56 completa incl. (-> 54, 56
55 12364 1 Federkassette Spring Cassette Ressort de lanceur a ergot Caja de resorte
56 14813 1 Starterseil 3x1415 <-) Starter rope 3x1415 <-) | Corde de lanceur <-) Cuerda de arranque <-)
57 14814 1 Geblasekrimmer Blower Elbow Coude ventilateur Codo ventilador
58 14815 1 Reparaturset ET Repair kit bowden Kit de reparation cable Kit de reparacion cable
Bowdenzug+Kabel cable bowden bowden
59 12057 1 Haltering Ring Anneau Anillo




®
Motor-Spriihgerét, Gasoline powered Mistblower, Atomiseur a moteur, Atomizador 452 SOIO

-~
270 29
—29
Bild-Nr. |Bestel-Nr. | Menge | Behiltergestell Tank frame Cassis réservoir | Deposito
Pos.-No. |Order-No. Quantity
No.Pos.  |No. de Cde | Nombres
Pos.-No. |Ref.-Nr. Cantidad
1 10153 4 Linsenschraube M6x14 mm Screw Vis parker Tornillo
3 10682 1 0O-Ring 30x3 mm Ring Joint torique Anillo
4 10682 1 0O-Ring 30x3 mm Ring Joint torique Anillo
5 13056 1 Schraubkérper Threaded collar Vis de corps Union roscada
6 13056 1 Schraubkérper Threaded collar Vis de corps Union roscada
7 13059 1 AbfluBstopfen 10/32x22/49 mm | Drainage plug Bouchon de Tapon
raccordement ext.
8 13059 1 AbfluBstopfen 10/32x22/49 mm | Drainage plug Bouchon de Tapon
raccordement ext.
9 10738 350mm | Schlauch 8x2 mm Hose Tuyau clair 8x2 mm Tubo
10 13279 1 Einflllkorb, kompl. Liquid strainer, compl. | Tamis de remplissage | Cesta de relleno
enth. (->10, 11 incl. (-> 10,11 y inclus -> 10,11 incl. (-> 10,11
11 13061 1 Schutzkappe 21x27 mm <-) Cap <-) Capuchon <-) Tapa <-)
12 14732 1 Behalterdeckel Tank lid Couvercle reservoir Tapa deposito roja sin
rouge sans percage agujero
13 12747 1 Dichtring 99,5x111 mm Gasket Joint torique Junta torica
14 13371 2 Tragegurt + Haken Strap + hook Bretelle et crochet Cinturon y gancho
17 13130 2 Gurthalter Strap holder Porte-bretelle Soporte cinturon
23 12753 1 Kugelbalg Siphon Manchette Manguito
24 11272 1 Drahtschelle 51x2,5 mm Clamp Collier ressort Abrazadera
27 10272 4 Scheibe 6,4 mm Washer Rondelle Arandela
28 11277 4 Dampfungsfeder 3x22x24,5 Av spring Ressort amortisseur Resorte av
29 10084 4 Sechskantschraube M6x16 mm | Screw Vis 6 pans Tornillo
30 10258 4 Sechskantmutter M6 Nut Ecrou crante Tuerca
31 11511 1 Ruckenkissen Back cushion Coussinet Almohadilla
32 10452 3 Steckniet 5,7x18 mm Cushion rivet Rivet plastique Remache
33 10460 5 Stopfen 7,2 x 15 mm Rivet Rivet Remache




®
Motor-Spriihgerét, Gasoline powered Mistblower, Atomiseur a moteur, Atomizador 452 SOIo

"
\\\n

%)

Bild-Nr. Bestell-Nr. Menge i i
e | o, Quan%ty Sprihrohr Spray tube Tube atomiseur Tubo _
No.Pos. No. de Cde | Nombres pUIverlzador
Pos.-No. | Ref.-Nr. Cantidad
3 12780 1 Faltenschlauch Pleated hose Tube flexible Tubo plegable
4 13383 1 Sprithrohr 63/65x590 mm Spray tube Tube d'atomisation Tubo
5 10832 1 Schelle @ 83 mm Clamp Collier de coude Abrazadera
6 10142 1 Linsenschraube 5x25 mm Screw Vis torx Tornillo torx
7 10067 1 Zylinderschraube M5x50/30 mm |Screw Vis cyl. Tornillo cil.
8 10244 1 4 Kt.Mutter M5 Square nut Ecrou carre m5 Tuerca cuadrada
9 10853 1 Schelle 68 x 10 mm Clamp Collier matiere synthetigue | Abrazadera
10 14738 1 Handgriff, kompl. Handle, compl. Poignee robinet Empunadura completa
enth. (->10-18 incl. (-=>10-18 y inclus -> 10,11 incl. (->10-18
11 13149 1 Ventilkdrper Valve body Soupape de Cuerpo valvula
12 10667 1 O-Ring 6x2,5 mm Ring Joint torique Anillo
13 10674 1 O-Ring 12x2,5 mm Ring Joint torique Anillo
14 11211 1 Druckfeder 1,8x11,4x38 mm Pressure spring Ressort de pression Resorte
15 13147 1 Deckel Cover Couvercle robinet Tapa
16 13145 1 Hebel Lever Levier robinet Palanca
17 13073 1 Bolzen 4,8x26,5 mm Pin Boulon Perno
18 10149 2 Linsenschraube 5x35 mm <-) Screw <-) Vis parker <-) Tornillo <-)
19 12926 1 Gashebel Throttle lever Levier d'accelerateur Palanca gas
20 11235 1 Tellerfeder 16,3x31,5x0,8 Spring Rondelle belleville Arandela
21 12928 1 Deckel Cover Couvercle d'accelerateur Tapa
22 10148 1 Linsenschraube 5x30 mm Screw Vis torx Tornillo torx
23 11375 1 Kurzschlussschalter Short circuit switch | Bouton marche arret Interruptor
24 13535 1 Sprihdise 50/62,5 Spray nozzle Buse complete Tobera
enth. (->24-29 incl. (->24-29 y inclus -> 10,11 incl. (->24-29
25 13044 1 Dusenrohr 6/7x54 mm Tube Tube de diffusion Tubo
26 10174 1 Zylinderschraube M4x25 mm Screw Vis cyl. Tornillo
27 10216 1 Sechskantmutter M4 Nut Ecrou Tuerca
28 13008 1 Dosierhiilse 1,7/2,5/4/6,5 Dosage sleeve Douille de dosage noir Casquillo
29 10677 1 O-Ring 12x2 <-) Ring<-) Joint torigue <-) Anillo <-)
30 10738 500mm |PVC-Schlauch 8x2 mm Hose Tuyau clair Tubo
31 13109 2 Klemmbhiilse 8x11,4x22 Connecting nipple Olive de serrage Casquillo
32 13002 2 Uberwurfmutter R3/8”x12,8 mm |Screw cap Ecrou raccord Tuerca racor
33 10738 780mm |PVC-Schlauch 8x2 mm Hose Tuyau clair Tubo
34 12874 1 Weitstrahldiise Wide-angle nozzle Buse a diffusion large Tobera
35 13197 1 Breitstrahlgitter Diffuser screen Grille a diffusion large Rejilla





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




